

SB073\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB22-073 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "24-48.5-132" and substitute
- 2 "24-38.5-113".
  
- 3 Page 2, line 4, strike "**24-48.5-132.**" and substitute "**24-38.5-113.**".
  
- 4 Page 3, line 1, strike "OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT" and substitute
- 5 "COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE".
  
- 6 Page 4, line 3, strike "OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT" and substitute
- 7 "COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE".
  
- 8 Page 4, lines 5 and 6, strike "OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT" and
- 9 substitute "COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE".
  
- 10 Page 4, line 17, strike "OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT" and
- 11 substitute "COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*